VARSITY/JV/IFR BASKETBALL

11/30/2018
12/4/2018
12/7/2018
12/11/2018
12/14/2018
12/18/2018
1/4/2019
1/8/2019
1/11/2019
1/14/2019
1/22/2019
1/29/2019
2/2/2019
2/5/2019
2/8/2019
2/9/2019
2/11/2019
2/12/2019
2/15/2019
2/19/2019
2/28/2019
3/6/2019

Beloit 9/IVIV
Republic County JVIV

Smoky Valley 9/1IVIV
Marysville 9/IVIV
Abilene 9IVIV
Clay Center 9/IVIV
Wamego 9/1IVIV
Marysville 9/IVIV
Chapman 9/IVIV

Boys/Girls Salina Invitational

Abilene 91IVIV
Pike Valley JVIV
Central Plains 9IIVIV

Riley County JVIV
Chapman 9/IVIV

Beloit 9th Tourney
Smoky Valley JV Girls Tourney

Phillipsburg JVIV
Wamego JVIV
Clay Center JVIV
Sub-State

State

GIRLS JH BASKETBALL

10/25/2018
11/1/0218
11/6/2018
11/8/2018
11/10/2018
11/10/2018
11/12/2018
11/15/2018

Ft. Riley 7AB/8AB
Chapman 7AB, 8AB
Abilene 7AB,8AB
Marysville 7AB/8AB
Clay Center 8th Tourney
Chapman 7th Tourney
Beloit C,B,A

Clay Center 7AB/8AB

WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE

Here
Here
There
There
Here
There
There
Here
There
There
There
Here
Here
There
Here
There
There
Here
Here
Here

4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
TBA
4:30 PM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:30 PM
9:00 AM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
TBA

TBA

WRESTLING
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/8/2018
12/13/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
1/3/2019
1/4/2019
1/10/2018
1/12/2019
1/17/2019
1/18-19/2019
1/25/2019
1/26/2019
1/31/2019
2/1/2019
2/7/2019
2/9/2019
2/9/2019
2/15-16/2019
2/22-23/2019

CONCORDIA HIGH SCHOOL 2018-19

Wamego Wr. Invite
JV Salina South Invite
Minneapolis Tourney
Marysville Dual
Hoisington Tourn.
Abilene JV Tourney
JV [ Varsity Wamego
Concordia JV Tourney
Rep.Co.Dual @CCCC
Clearwater Wr. Invite
JV [ Varsity Abilene
Beloit Wr. Tourney
Manhattan JV Tourney
Andover Tourney
JVIV Chapman

Rose Hill Tournament
JV /V Clay Center
Chapman JV Invite
Girls Championship
Regionals

State

CONCORDIA JUNIOR HIGH 2018-19
WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE

Here

There
There
Here

There
There
There
There

4:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
9:00am
9:00am
4:30pm
4:30pm

BOYS JH BASKETBALL

1/10/2019
1/14/2019
1/17/2019
1/19/2019
1/21/2019

Eisenhower Middle 7AB/ 8AB
Republic County 7A, 8BA
Chapman 7AB, 8AB
Chapman Tourney 7AB
Marysville 7AB/8AB

There
There
There
Here

There
There
There
Here

There
There
Here

There
There
There
There
There
Here

There
There
TBA

Salina

Here
Here
Here
There
There

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM
6:30 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:00 AM
6:30 PM
11:00 AM
6:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
TBA
TBA

4:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
9:00am
4:30pm



11/27/2018
12/3/2018
12/6/2018
12/10/2018

Sacred Heart 7A/8AB
Marysville 7AB/8AB

Republic Co. 8B/7A/8A

NCKL Tourney 7/8 @ Chapman

JH WRESTLING

11/3/2018
11/6/2018
11/10/2018
11/15/2018
11/20/2018
12/1/2018
12/7/2018

Manhattan Tourney
Clay Center w/Rock Creek
Concordia Round Robin

Tri @ Abilene w/Abilene & Chap.

Marysville w/Wamego
Great Bend Tourney
NCKL Tourney @ Clay Center

There
There
Here

There

There
There
Here

There
There
There
There

4:30pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
TBA

9:00am
4:00pm
9:00am
4:00pm
4:30pm
9:00am
2:00pm

1/24/2019
1/26/2019
1/31/2019
2/7/2019

2/11/2019
2/14/2019
2/18/2019

Ft. Riley

Clay Center 8th Tourney AB
Clay Center 7AB/8AB
Abilene 7AB, 8AB
Marysville 7AB/8AB

Clay Center 7AB/8AB
NCKL Tour 7,8 Marysville

Here
There
Here
There
Here
There
There

9:00am
3:30pm
4:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
TBA



