CONCORDIA HIGH SCHOOL 2018-19 WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE

VARSITY/JV/FR BASKETBALL					WRESTLING				
	11/30/2018	Beloit	9/JV/V	Here	4:30 PM	12/1/2018	Wamego Wr. Invite	There	9:00 AM
	12/4/2018	Republic County	JV/V	Here	4:30 PM	12/1/2018	JV Salina South Invite	There	9:00 AM
	12/7/2018	Smoky Valley	9/JV/V	There	4:30 PM	12/8/2018	Minneapolis Tourney	There	9:00 AM
	12/11/2018	Marysville	9/JV/V	There	4:30 PM	12/13/2018	Marysville Dual	Here	6:30 PM
	12/14/2018	Abilene	9/JV/V	Here	4:30 PM	12/14/2018	Hoisington Tourn.	There	3:00 PM
	12/18/2018	Clay Center	9/JV/V	There	4:30 PM	12/14/2018	Abilene JV Tourney	There	5:00 PM
	1/4/2019	Wamego	9/JV/V	There	4:30 PM	1/3/2019	JV / Varsity Wamego	There	6:30 PM
	1/8/2019	Marysville	9/JV/V	Here	4:30 PM	1/4/2019	Concordia JV Tourney	Here	4:30 PM
	1/11/2019	Chapman	9/JV/V	There	4:30 PM	1/10/2018	Rep.Co.Dual @CCCC	There	6:00 PM
	1/14/2019	/14/2019 Boys/Girls Salina Invitational		There	TBA	1/12/2019	Clearwater Wr. Invite	There	9:00 AM
	1/22/2019	Abilene	9/JV/V	There	4:30 PM	1/17/2019	JV / Varsity Abilene	Here	6:30 PM
	1/29/2019	Pike Valley	JV/V	Here	4:00 PM	1/18-19/2019	Beloit Wr. Tourney	There	2:00 PM
	2/2/2019	Central Plains	9/JV/V	Here	2:00 PM	1/25/2019	Manhattan JV Tourney	There	4:00 PM
	2/5/2019	Riley County	JV/V	There	6:00 PM	1/26/2019	Andover Tourney	There	9:00 AM
	2/8/2019	Chapman	9/JV/V	Here	4:30 PM	1/31/2019	JV/V Chapman	There	6:30 PM
	2/9/2019	Beloit 9th Tourney		There	9:00 AM	2/1/2019	Rose Hill Tournament	There	11:00 AM
	2/11/2019	Smoky Valley JV Girls Tourney		There		2/7/2019	JV / V Clay Center	Here	6:30 PM
	2/12/2019	Phillipsburg	JV/V	Here	6:00 PM	2/9/2019	Chapman JV Invite	There	9:00 AM
	2/15/2019	Wamego	JV/V	Here	6:00 PM	2/9/2019	Girls Championship	There	9:00 AM
	2/19/2019	Clay Center	JV/V	Here	6:00 PM	2/15-16/2019	Regionals	TBA	TBA
	2/28/2019	Sub-State			TBA	2/22-23/2019	State	Salina	TBA
	3/6/2019	State			TBA				

CONCORDIA JUNIOR HIGH 2018-19 WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE

GIRLS JH BASKETBALL

10/25/2018	Ft. Riley 7AB/8AB	Here	4:30pm				
11/1/0218	Chapman 7AB, 8AB	There	4:30pm				
11/6/2018	Abilene 7AB,8AB	There	4:30pm	BOYS JH BA	ASKETBALL		
11/8/2018	Marysville 7AB/8AB	Here	4:30pm	1/10/2019	Eisenhower Middle 7AB/ 8AB	Here	4:30pm
11/10/2018	Clay Center 8th Tourney	There	9:00am	1/14/2019	Republic County 7A, 8BA	Here	4:30pm
11/10/2018	Chapman 7th Tourney	There	9:00am	1/17/2019	Chapman 7AB, 8AB	Here	4:30pm
11/12/2018	Beloit C,B,A	There	4:30pm	1/19/2019	Chapman Tourney 7AB	There	9:00am
11/15/2018	Clay Center 7AB/8AB	There	4:30pm	1/21/2019	Marysville 7AB/8AB	There	4:30pm

11/27/2018	Sacred Heart 7A/8AB	There	4:30pm	1/24/2019	Ft. Riley	Here	9:00am
12/3/2018	Marysville 7AB/8AB	There	4:30pm	1/26/2019	Clay Center 8th Tourney AB	There	3:30pm
12/6/2018	Republic Co. 8B/7A/8A	Here	4:30pm	1/31/2019	Clay Center 7AB/8AB	Here	4:30pm
12/10/2018	NCKL Tourney 7/8 @ Chapman	There	TBA	2/7/2019	Abilene 7AB, 8AB	There	4:00pm
				2/11/2019	Marysville 7AB/8AB	Here	4:30pm
				2/14/2019	Clay Center 7AB/8AB	There	4:30pm
				2/18/2019	NCKL Tour 7.8 Marvsville	There	TBA

JH WRESTLING

11/3/2018	Manhattan Tourney	There	9:00am
11/6/2018	Clay Center w/Rock Creek	There	4:00pm
11/10/2018	Concordia Round Robin	Here	9:00am
11/15/2018	Tri @ Abilene w/Abilene & Chap.	There	4:00pm
11/20/2018	Marysville w/Wamego	There	4:30pm
12/1/2018	Great Bend Tourney	There	9:00am
12/7/2018	NCKL Tourney @ Clay Center	There	2:00pm